11-21-2002

	OMP No. 0651 0007 (ovn. 6/20/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
ł	Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Multech, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nylok Corporation Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 15260 Hallmark Drive			
		City: Macomb State: MI Zip: 48042-4007			
	Execution Date: November 3, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
Ī	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,141,774			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes V				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith A. Vogt	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 181 West Madison Street	8. Deposit account number:			
	Suite 4600 City: Chicago State: IL Zig: 60602				
1/20/200	REVEUE AAAAAFO 111131 5111771	15. 75.			
1 FC:802	9. Signature. DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
	Elizabeth L. Ryan Name of Person Signing	November 11, 2002 Signature Date			
		er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, MULTECH, INC., of 2108 Shawnee Road, Baroda, Michigan 49101-0286, hereinafter referred to as "assignor", is the sole owner of a United States Patent for <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COATING INTERNAL CAVITIES OF OBJECTS WITH FLUID</u> Patent No. 5,141,774, issued August 25, 1992 (assignment recorded January 1, 1988 Reel/Frame 004855/0616); and

WHEREAS, NYLOK CORPORATION, a Michigan Corporation, herinafter referred to as "assignee", whose post office address is:15260 Hallmark Drive, Macomb, Michigan 48042-4007

USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	3 Rel	day of	Dovember	, 2002
in BARODA		, Michigan		

RECORDED: 11/18/2002

MULTECH, INC.

By: Ron Raade President

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0884